NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND INTENTION TO ADOPT ORDINANCE NO. 2024-01 AN ORDINANCE WITH REGULATIONS FOR PRIVATE FIREARM TARGET PRACTICE AREAS

NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Supervisors of Hellam Township will consider for enactment, and intends take action upon, Hellam Township Ordinance No. 2024-01 at a Public Hearing to be held during the Board's regularly scheduled meeting on Thursday, June 6, 2024, at 6:00 PM, at the Hellam Township Municipal Building, 35 Walnut Springs Road, in the Township of Hellam.

Copies of the ordinances are available for examination without charge during regular business hours at the York Newspaper Company, 1891 Loucks Road, West Manchester Township, Pennsylvania and at the Hellam Township Municipal Building, 35 Walnut Springs Road, Hellam, Pennsylvania. Copies may also be obtained for the cost of reproduction at the Hellam Township Municipal Building during the regular business hours. If you are a person with a disability and require any special accommodation to participate in the proceedings, please contact the Township Manager, Corina Mann, by calling 717-434-1300 to discuss how your needs may best be accommodated.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF HELLAM TOWNSHIP

By: Corina L. Mann, Manager